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1636 :SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:


         Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to modernise all the Inter-State entry check posts of the country before implementation of the GST;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total amount of revenue being received by the Government from all the inter-State entry posts of the country at present, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred in the modernisation of check posts?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE


(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) to (b): No, Madam.


(c) to (d): Data with respect to establishment of check posts by States and expenditure incurred thereon is not Centrally maintained.


****

